Kleinbrutschrank
mit fest eingestellter Temperatur
Small-Size Incubator
With permanently set incubation
temperature
Bedienungsanleitung
Operating Instructions
thermocult digital

wechseln
Technische Daten
Typenbezeichnung thermocult
Temperaturkonstanz ±0,3°C
Inkubationstemperatur 35°C ± 2°C
Nennspannung 230 V ~
Schutzklasse II (Schutzisolierung) nicht
„ex“ geschützt
0,14A bei 230V
Nennleistung 30 W
Nennstrom
Stromart und Frequenz ~ 50/60 Hz
Fassungsvermögen 20 Objektträgerkulturen, oder 8
Petrischalen
oder 6 Blutkulturflaschen
Sicherheitstechnische
Ausführung
Funkstörgrad N (VDE 0875)
Abmessungen:
Gehäuse 30 x 17 x 15 cm (I x t x h)
Nutzraum 21 x 14,5x 11 cm (I x t x h)
Gewicht ca. 1,3 kg
Zubehör (optional) Einlegeböden
6
Batterien: 2 x LR44/AG13
Knopfzellen 1,5 V
thermocult
Operating Instructions
Small-Size Incubator
with permanently set incubation
temperature
 permanently set incubation temperature of 35°C +/-2°C
 economical space configuration with horizontal or vertical
mounting or placement. Suitable for 20 dip-slide cultures,
8 Petri- dishes or 6 blood culture bottles.
 2 separate control lights for power and heating system
 built in digital-thermometer
 Shelf for tray cultures and staining racks/dishes (optional)
 All-around heating elements for uniform heat distribution
 Clear door-visual control, rapid check
 Radio interference suppression Degree N
 Casing of high quality poly-material
 Common cleaners and disinfectants can be used
7
Inhaltsverzeichnis Seite
Control elements 9
Placement of the unit 9
Start up 10
Working temperature 10
Incubation temperature adjustment 10
Hints for the user 10
Cleaning the incubator 10
Troubleshooting 10
Change of the batteries (thermometer) 11
Techncal specs. 12
7
Statement of conformity 13
8
Contents of the package upon delivery:
1 Instrument
4 foam rubberfeet
1 drilling template
1 batterie-changingtool
1 operating instruction incl.
CE-statement of conformity
1 Warranty-card
Shelf is not included
Control
Elements
1 Master switch with Service control light (on top: ON)
2 Heating System control light
3 Digital-Thermometer
4 Cover for the temperature adjustment screw